

Date October 7, 2024

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT (COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT) WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD),

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), desires to enter into a cooperative agreement with the City of Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission; and

WHEREAS, this year's allocation includes \$26,000 for case processing, \$12,000 for HUD approved training, and \$7,500 for administrative costs; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

That the Cooperative Agreement a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk between the City of Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission and the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) be approved and that the Mayor's and the Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission Chairperson's signatures are retroactively authorized on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.

Moved by

APPROVED AS TO FORM: /s/ Megan Norberg Megan Norberg Assistant City Attorney

Datto	_to adopt.	
Second by	Voss	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	~			
COLEMAN	~			
GATTO	V			
MANDELBAUM	V	1		
SIMONSON	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V		1	
TOTAL	1			
DTION CARRIED		APPROVED		
Λ	1			

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Kaura Baungartne

City Clerk